

3rd year Maint. Bill

29

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work	→ L 033 to Dakshin				
	Tola				
Agency	→ Sri Nitesh Kumar, S/O -				
	Sadan Parson, Haridwar				
	Rai Path Indrapuri				
	Patliputera, Patna				
Agreement No	→ 66/GTS NY/S BD/17-18				
Date of commencement	→ 30/6/2018				
Date of completion	→ 29/07/18				
Actual date of completion	→ 27/07/18				
RECORDED - ENTRY					
X - X -					

2. $\frac{1}{2}$ Restoration of
Rain cuts with
to GI

$1 \text{ No} \times 24.50 \text{ m} \times 1.20 \text{ m} \times 0.30 \text{ m} =$	8.82 m^3
$1 \text{ No} \times 7.80 \text{ m} \times 1.10 \text{ m} \times 0.30 \text{ m} =$	2.57 m^3
$1 \text{ No} \times 12.20 \text{ m} \times 1.00 \text{ m} \times 0.30 \text{ m} =$	3.66 m^3
$1 \text{ No} \times 21.00 \text{ m} \times 1.25 \text{ m} \times 0.30 \text{ m} =$	7.87 m^3
$1 \text{ No} \times 9.10 \text{ m} \times 1.20 \text{ m} \times 0.30 \text{ m} =$	3.28 m^3
$1 \text{ No} \times 19.90 \text{ m} \times 1.10 \text{ m} \times 0.30 \text{ m} =$	6.57 m^3
$1 \text{ No} \times 3.50 \text{ m} \times 1.25 \text{ m} \times 0.30 \text{ m} =$	1.31 m^3
Total = 34.08 m³	

$\frac{9\pi^2}{2}$	Making Maint. of
	Earth's Shoulders
—	to —
	—

Continuation

ABSTRACT OF COST

32

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item 1/1 Restoration of Rain cuts with do — GI —					
Qty. vide TMB P (29)					
34.08 m ² G Rs 358.28/m ² Rs 12210=00					
Item 2/2 Making up base of Material on Shoulder to do — GI —					
Qty. vide TMB P (30)					
186.83 m ² G Rs 54.27/m ² Rs 10139=00					
Item 3/3 Maint. of HPC by the way of do — GI —					
Qty. vide TMB P (30)					
1 Nos G Rs 1086.13/No Rs 1066=00					
Item 4/4 Maint. of Road signs by way do — GI —					
Qty. vide TMB P (30)					
0.75 km G Rs 1024.25/km Rs 768=00					
Item 5/11 Maint. of 200M and km Stone do — GI —					

Continuation



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. vide TMB P (30)					
0.108 Km	G Rs	70	3.14/Km Rs		76=50
Item 6/12					
		cutting of branches			
		of trees and			
do			EI		
Qty. vide TMB P (30)					
3 Nos G	Rs	299.50/No	Rs		299=50
Item 7/13					
		cutting of shrubs			
		from the road			
do			EI		
Qty. vide TMB P (31)					
6.00 Nos	G Rs	6.11/No	Rs		37=50
Item 8/14					
		Trimming of grass			
		and weeds			
do			EI		
Qty. vide TMB P (31)					
504.00	M ² G Rs	2.04/M ²	Rs		1028=50
Item 9/15					
		white washing			
		on Parapet walls			
do			EI		
Qty. vide TMB P (31)					
48.16 M ²	G Rs	15.6	3/M ²	Rs	753
	Rs		26,	37	6=50
less 0.50	% Below				132=50
Continuation					
	Rs				26,244=50

[illegible]

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
Name of work →	LO	33	To Dakshin	
	Tala			
Agency → Smt Nitesh Kumar	S/o - Sadan Prasad Harichandran	Rai Path Indrapuri	Patliputera, Patna	
Agreement No → 66/GITSNY/SBD/17-18	Date of commencement → 30/1/2018	Date of completion → 29/7/2018	Actual date of completion → 27/7/18	
RECORD - ENTRY				
<u> </u>	X		X	<u> </u>

9/25/1 Restoration of
Rain cuts with
do EI

<u>1</u>	<u>$N_{07} \times 10.80 \text{ m} \times 1.25 \text{ m} \times 0.30 \text{ m} = 4.05 \text{ m}^3$</u>
<u>1</u>	<u>$N_{07} \times 12.80 \text{ m} \times 1.20 \text{ m} \times 0.30 \text{ m} = 4.61 \text{ m}^3$</u>
<u>1</u>	<u>$N_{07} \times 10.10 \text{ m} \times 1.20 \text{ m} \times 0.30 \text{ m} = 3.64 \text{ m}^3$</u>
<u>1</u>	<u>$N_{07} \times 19.10 \text{ m} \times 1.25 \text{ m} \times 0.30 \text{ m} = 7.46 \text{ m}^3$</u>
<u>1</u>	<u>$N_{07} \times 17.00 \text{ m} \times 1.25 \text{ m} \times 0.30 \text{ m} = 6.37 \text{ m}^3$</u>
<u>1</u>	<u>$N_{07} \times 13.00 \text{ m} \times 1.20 \text{ m} \times 0.30 \text{ m} = 4.68 \text{ m}^3$</u>
<u>1</u>	<u>$N_{07} \times 20.00 \text{ m} \times 1.25 \text{ m} \times 0.30 \text{ m} = 7.50 \text{ m}^3$</u>
	<u>total = 38.31 m³</u>

Item 2/2 Maint. of Southern
Shoulder Filling
— to — GI —

Continuation

ABSTRACT of COST

39

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item 1/1 Restoration of Rain cuts					
do do EI					
Qty. Vide TMBP (36)					
38.31 m ² @ Rs 358.28/m ² Rs					13726=rs
Item 2/2 Maint. of Earthen Shoulder					
do do EI					
Qty. Vide TMBP (37)					
215.17 m ² @ Rs 54.27/m ² Rs					11677=rs
Item 3/7 Maint. of H.P.C Culverts					
do do EI					
Qty. Vide TMBP (37)					
1.00 No @ Rs 1066.13/No Rs					1066=rs
Item 4/9 Maint. of Road signs					
do do EI					
Qty. Vide TMBP (37)					
0.75 km @ Rs 1024.25/km Rs					768=rs
Item 5/11 Maint. of 200m and km Stone					
do do EI					
Qty. Vide TMBP (37)					
0.108 km @ Rs 703.14/km Rs					76=rs

Continuation



Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
5 th year maintenance work					
Name of work -					
1033 to Dakshin					
total under MR Basya Ray					
Agency - Nilesh Kumar					
Agreement no - 66/GS/mys30/17-18					
Date of Commencement = 30/01/18					
Actual date of Completion = 27/7/18					
Date of entry = 26/7/2023					
Record entry					
4/15/18 Restoration of					
Rain cut with 80s)					
do do all comp. job					
13.55m x 1.20 x 0.300 = 4.878m ³					
26.40m x 1.10 x 0.300 = 8.712m ³					
18.75m x 1.20 x 0.300 = 6.75m ³					
2A 23.85m x 1.20 x 0.300 = 17.17m ³					
24.60m x 1.20 x 0.300 = 8.856m ³					
				Qty -	46.36m ³
				Unit 8m	43.74m ³
2/15/21 making up of loss					
of material do do					
all Complete job.					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of cost					
5 th year maintenance work					
1/15.1A Restoration of					
ramp - do - do					
P-41 Item - 1/15.1A					
43.74 m ³ @ 358.28/m ³ = 15671 =					
₹					
2/15.21 make up loss					
of material					
P-42 Item - 2/15.21					
243.0 m ² @ 54.27/m ² = 13188 =					
₹					
3/15.74 maintenance of					
Hume pipe Culvert					
P-42 Item - 3/15.74					
1 Nos @ 1066.13/each = 1066 =					
₹					
4/15.9 maintenance of road					
Sign					
P-42 Item - 4/15.9					
0.75 km @ 1024.25/km = 768 =					
₹					
5/15.11 maintenance of 200m					
and km stone					
P-42 Item - 5/15.11					
0.144 km @ 703.14/km = 101 =					
₹					

Continuation

Co-2

307942



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(6/15/12) Cutting of branches of tree					
P-42 Item - 6/15/12					
3 Nos @ 99.50 / each =					298.5
(7/15/12) Cutting of Shrubs					
P-42 Item - 7/15/12					
6 Nos @ 6.11 / each =					37.26
(8/15/12) Trimming of grass					
P-43 Item - 8/15/12					
673.20 m ² @ 2.04 / m ² =					1373.33
(9/15/13) Black and white Colour on CD					
P-43 Item - 9/15/13					
59.04 m ² @ 15.63 / m ² =					923.00
					3342.5 =
less 0.50 % As per Agreement -					167 =
					33258 =
Summar					
26/7/13					
25/04/14					

Continuation